
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2536
ANSWERED ON:29.03.2012
INCUBATION CENTRES OF NSIC
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Small Industries Corporation (NSIC) had developed 45 incubation centres on a pilot basis to help those who
wanted to become entrepreneurs with training and other inputs; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and its implementation status, State-wise during the current year compared to the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI VIRBHADRA SINGH) 

(a)&(b): The National Small Industries Corporation Limited (NSIC), a public sector undertaking under the administrative control of the
Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises has set up 45 Training-cum-Incubation Centres (TICs) to help those who want to
become entrepreneurs with training. The state-wise and year-wise details of these TICs are as under: 

S.No.  Name of  2008-09  2009-10  2010-11  2011-12  Total 
  the State (No.of  (No.of  (No.of  (No.of  (No.of
    TICs)  TICs)  TICs)  TICs)  TICs)

1.  Andhra  01  -  -  01  02
  Pradesh

2.  Assam  02  -  -  -  02

3.  Gujarat  01  01  01  -  03

4.  Haryana  -  01  -  -  01

5.  Himachal -  01  -  -  01
  Pradesh

6.  J & K  01  01  -  -   02

7.  Karnataka -  01  -  01  02



8.  Kerala  -  01  -  -  01

9.  Madhya  -  -  -  01  01
  Pradesh

10.  Odissa  -  -  -  01  01

11.  Punjab  05  01  -  -  06

12.  Tamil Nadu 02  01  -  01  04

13.  Tripura  -  -  -  01  01

14.  Uttar  03  04  -  05  12

15.  West Bengal 04  -  01  -  05

16.  Delhi  01  -  -  -  01

  Total  20  12  2  11  45
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